-

. 0.3/.? /02 THU 09:24 - CONVENTION CTR. PROJECT

e,

'

Request for City Council Committee Action
- From the Convention Center Expansion Project

Date April 1, 2002
To Ways and Means Budget Committee
Subject MCCX — Change order # 10.006

Recon;mcndaﬁon - Approve change order No, 6 increasing Contract Number 14638 with
M.G. McGrath, Inc. by $54,132.00 for a new contract total of $2,886,146.00.

Prepared or Submitted by~ Toni Frazier Phone 612-335-6962

Approved by Rodney Leibold John Moir

Presenters in Committee ~ Bo Spurrier, Senior Project Manager

Finaneial Impact
____No financial impact
™" Action requires an appropriation increase fo the Capital Budget
"~ Action requires an appropriation increase to the Operaring Budget
___Action provides increased revenue for appropriation increase
___ Action requires use of confingency or reserves
_X_ Other finaneial impact (Explain): y
' _ Action represents use of MCCX project contingency funds.
__Request provided to the Budget Office when provided to the Committee Coordinator

Community Impact (use any culsgotics shat upply)
____ Neighborhood Nofification
__X_City Goals
. Comprehepsive Plan
' Zoning Code
Other

Background/Supporting Information - In accordance with the project Change Management Frocedures, I
am forwarding Change Order No. 6 for M.G- McGrath, Inc, for your Commrittee’s approval, This change
order covers work that has heen previously submitied to your committee in a “Change Management Actions”
leter and for which “Notices to Pracesd” have been issued to the contractor. Funding for this additional
work has been budgeted and ne additional appropriaton is required. The work s listed by Contract Issue,
Notification number (CIN) with a brief cxplanation of the work end its cost to the project.

-




_~0_3/£§/02 THU 08:24 FAX 812 CONVENTION CTR. PROJECT
. t _ g

APFROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

, 2002
Ciata by City Clerk ‘

TRADE CONTRACT'CHANGE ORDER ’ MINNEAPQOLIS CONVENTION CENTER EXPANSION -
Inltiation Date; a0 . . o  Pega_ 1 of 3,
TO: 8.6, McGrath, Ing S Change Order No _ 16.008 N

1387 East Cope Ava . ) City Contracter No.:  88-14633 .

Waplewoad, MN 55108 . o _ Contract Titla: BP#3, Contract #10, Roofing i
You sre direcied to maka the fallowing changes in your Cantracty

(SEE AYTACHED)

‘ Total This Changa Order:
ARD %$54,132.00

COSTL 7
The original Contract Sum was: §2.748,208.00
Net change by previausly authodzed Changa Order(s): $44,808.00
Tha Contract Sum prior ke this Changa Order was: $2,832,014,00
The Caniract Sum prior o this Chiange Order will be increased by: - §54.132.00
The naw Contract Sumn ingluding this Change Ordar will be: 52,856,145.55
SCHEQULE:

No additional tima Is granted with this change

ARREED TO;

M. G. McGRATH, INC.
Trace Contracior

3/6/02

Ken Berres

RECOMMENDED;

MORTENSON/THOR A[ . ) ]

Construction Managar ] . R/I8 o
. A

RECOMMENDED; |
City Projfect Coordinater

APPROVED:
CCoG
ArchitaclEnglnear

r

r

AUTHORIZED:
CITY OF MINNEARPQLIS ~
Ownar ‘

SIGNED MAYOR DATE

Approved As b Form: Attast:

Ty Gl BRTE

Assgistant City Atomay DATE Countersigned: -
‘ Financa Cificer DATE

_SIGNED City Purchasing DATE




. 03/28/02 THU 090:235 PAX 612

CONVENTION CTR. PROJECT

MINNEAPOLIS CONV'EN TION CENTER EXPANSION
BY#3, Roofing: Contract #10
City Contragtor No. 99-14638

Change Order No. 10.006

Page20f3

CIN No. 01-156;

CIN No. 01-231:
CIN No. 01-241:

CIN No. 01-242:

CIN No. 05-663:

CIN No. 07-066:

CIN No. 07-074:

CIN No. 07-080:

r

CIN No. 07-082:

EXHIBIT HALL DOME LABGR INCREASE

Labor rate increase after May 1, 2002 for the Exhibit Hall Dome sheet metal
work.

ADD  535,000.00
PR#174.5: ELEVATOR 18 VENT thru ROOF : :

Cornplete roof membrane and ﬂashmg around the gravity ventilator at Elevator
18 asper PR 174.5.
ADD  $564.00

_PR#174.6: ELEVATOR 19/20 VENT thrm ROOF

. Complete roof membrane and flashing around the graviry ventilator at Elevator

19/20 as per PR 174.6.. o
" ADD  $1,446.00

REMOVE MATERIAL off ROOF 2/8/02

Removed roofing materials off the roof for MeGrath on February 8, 2002.
DEDUCT <3$2,151.00>

PR#77.7: ADDITIONAL ROOF PAVERS

Provide additional roof pavers as shown on Drawing AR-0352 for the
Auditorium penthouse stairs.
ADD  51,598.00

REP.AIR ROOF at BOY SOUTH Z.7

ch:ur rooflng at the BOH as per McGrath GOR 23 and 27.
_ADD  §10,344 .00

REPAIR ROOF near pgmovsﬁ

Repair roofing near fhe cast penfhionse and skylight #1 as per McGrath COR 29.

-

ADD  $2,560.00

REPAIR ROOF at TEMPORARY WALKWAYS

Repair the roof menibrane and insulation at locations where the temporary
walkways were remaved.
ADD  $4,931.00

PR#176: MODIFY ROOE EXPANSION JOINT

Repair EPDM and flashing as required for PR 176. ADD $1,152.00




L

_03/28/02 THU 09:25 FAX 612

-

CONVENTION CTR. PROJECT

MINNEAPOLIS CONVENTION CENTER EXPANSION
BP#3, Roofing: Contract #10
City Contractor No, 99-14638

Change Order No. 10.006
Page 3 of3

CIN No. 07-087:

CIN No. 16-415:

REPAIR METAL WALL PANFL — BACK CHARGE

Valley Building repaired an insulated metal pancl at the middle Auditorivm

Penthouse that was damaged by McGrath, S
: DEDUCT <$1,500.00>

RE74.22R1: 1 LL ROOF PAT

Patch the Exhibit Hall roof as required due 1o the exterior light modifications in

PR 74.22R1.
ADD  $188.00

TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER: $54,132.00

o1l



